

Dhaka National Medical College ঢাকা ন্যাশনাল মেডিক্যাল কলেজ

53/1, Johnson Road, Dhaka-1100, Bangladesh, Phone: +88-02-47118966-67, 9574699, 9574782, 47110089, Fax: +88-02-9574700 E-mail: academic@dnmc.edu.bd, dnmcadmn@gmail.com, info@dnmc.edu.bd, accounts@dnmc.edu.bd, Web; www.dnmc.edu.bd

Ref: DNMC(ACA:)/2023/1124

Date: 14 MAY 2023

Fees Structure in US Dollar of Foreign Students for MBBS Course (Session: 2023-2024)

1.	Admission Fee	USD \$ 35,000.00
2.	Tuition fee: First month to until passing the course, per month	USD \$ 300.00
3.	Hostel & Food charges (app.), per month	USD \$ 100.00

Schedule of collection of Admission fees from the students:

1. Before admission

(a)	Booking money	USD \$ 10,000.00
(b)	1st installment	USD \$ 10,000.00
(c)	2 nd installment	USD \$ 5,000.00

2. After admission

(a)	3rd	installment is to be paid by the 6th month after admission	USD \$ 5,000.00
(b)	4 th	installment is to be paid by the 12th month after admission	USD \$ 5,000.00

Instructions:

- 1. All Professional Examination fees have to be borne by the student.
- 2. If any tax like VAT imposed by the Govt. that has to be borne by the student.
- For any session loss tuition fees, hostel charges and other charges (if any) shall be borne by the student.
- The student has to pay food and hostel charges at their own cost. All the charges are subject to change.
- For any withdrawal/transfer is not allowed and no money will be returned after cancellation of the admission.
- 6. Payment should be made through online payment system.
- 7. The Consultants will take the responsibilities of Equivalence Certificate of their students. If any Equivalence Certificate is missed to find out from DG Health in time, College authority will not liable for this. All payment of the students and consultants incentives will be forfeited and concerned Consultant will be blacklisted.

(Prof. Dr. Md.Shainsuf Rahman)
Principal (Acting)
Dhaka National Medical College.